A.P.N. No.: 1318-26-515-001
R.P.T.T. 1521426 rc
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Grantee
P.O. Box 566
Genoa, NV 89411

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$7039.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$7,079.50 Pgs=4 01/18/2022 03:53 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Larry W. Merrill, as to an undivided 50% interest and Angelina Colletto, Trustee of the Colletto Survivor's Trust UAD September 19, 1988, as to a 50% interest, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Chivonne Leigh Harrigal and Michael Robert McLaughlin, wife and husband, as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: January 15, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Larry W. Merrill	Colletto Survivor's Trust UAD September 19, 1988
	By: Angelina Conference Ol Outle
State of) ss County of)	
This instrument was acknowledged before n	ne on theday of, 2022 Trustee of the Colletto Survivor's Trust UAD September 19,
Signature: See Notary Public	attached extircate
My Commission Expires:	

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of	M (wallmana, X) takin Rubhic, Here Insert Name and Title, of the Officer
	Wand Angelina Colletto Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), otted, executed the instrument.
REGINA LUALEMANA Notary Public - California Monterey County Commission # 2338012	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Title or Type of Document: Signer(s) Other Tha	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name: Angelina Colletto Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Olletto Swyvok Struss
INVINVINVINVINVINVINVINVINVINVINVINVINVI	UAD September 19, 1988

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 6, in Block C, as said Lot and Block are shown on the map entitled GRANITE SPRINGS SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 2, recorded July 8, 1980 in Book 780 of Official Records at Page 409, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 46019.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numbe a) 1318-26-515-001	r(s)				Λ	
b)						
c)					\ \	
d)					\ \	
2. Type of Property:					\ \	
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDE	RS OPTION	AL USE ONLY	
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book		Pag	je:	
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recordin	-	\ \	
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes				
☐ Other		<u> </u>				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$ 1,805	.000.00		1	
	sure Only (value of proper		1)		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	, ,	\$ 1,805	,000.00	1		
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ 70	39.50)		
4. If Exemption Claimed		S				
	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection		1		
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	\leftarrow		/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
C David Interest Davie	.4	%	$-\!\!\!/-$	/		
5. Partial Interest: Percer The undersigned declares a			orium, purc	want to NDS	375.060	
and NRS 375.110, that the						
and can be supported by do						
Furthermore, the parties ag						
additional tax due, may res						
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer						
2/2	_ ()	/ /	1	< /	_	
Signature \(\)		Capacit	y 🤨	rantor \	Scrow Scrow	
10		/	_	_		
Signature V	DA	Capacit	v -e	irantee C	Seron	
] -			
<u> </u>		_/				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		BUYER	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			
(REQUIRED) Print Name: Larry W. Merr	ill and Angolina Calletta	DrintAl		nne Leigh H	orrigal and	
	Colletto Survivor's Trust	FILLINA		nel Robert Mo		
UAD Septeml	796L	Address	s: P.O. Bo		Laugillii	
Address: 1141 Shell Ave	501 10, 1000	-	Genoa	<i>x</i> 000		
City: Pacific Grove		_ State:	NV	Zip:	89411	
	Zip: 93950					
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)						
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow	# _152142	26 rc		
Address: 540 W Plumb I	_n, Ste 100					
City: Reno	<i>r</i> /	State:	NV	Zip:	89509	